

Aultman Cancer Center Public Utilities Relocation Project, GP 1324				Item Description	Engineer's Estimate		Central Allied Enterprises, Inc.				Stanley Miller Construction, Inc.				Daniael A. Terreri & Sons, Inc.				Lockhart Concrete, Inc.				S.E.T., Inc.			
					Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Material Unit Price	Labor Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Material Unit Price	Labor Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Material Unit Price	Labor Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Material Unit Price	Labor Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Material Unit Price	Labor Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price
REF	ITEM	Item Quantity	Item Unit																							
1	201	1.00	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,611.00	\$2,611.00	\$2,611.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	917.00	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$13.20	\$12,104.40	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$8.50	\$7,794.50	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$21,091.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$16,506.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$13,755.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$13,755.00
3	202	15850.00	SF	WALK REMOVED	\$2.20	\$34,870.00	\$0.60	\$0.90	\$1.50	\$23,775.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$7,925.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$23,775.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$15,850.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$31,700.00
4	202	1811.00	FT	CURB REMOVED	\$3.30	\$5,976.30	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$21,732.00	\$0.00	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$4,165.30	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$5,433.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$9,055.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$5,433.00
5	202	7.00	EA	ROADWAY, MISC.: PARKING METER POST REMOVED	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$25.00	\$170.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$0.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00
6	204	2029.00	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.30	\$6,695.70	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$4,058.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,029.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,029.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$10,145.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4,058.00
7	690	7.00	EA	ROADWAY, MISC.: PARKING METER POST INSTALLED	\$385.00	\$2,695.00	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$133.00	\$200.00	\$333.00	\$2,331.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
8	659	63.00	CY	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$82.50	\$5,197.50	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$32.00	\$2,016.00	\$21.00	\$70.00	\$91.00	\$5,733.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00
9	659	134.00	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$7.70	\$1,031.80	\$2.00	\$1.85	\$3.85	\$515.90	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$938.00
10	659	1.00	MGAL	WATER	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$49.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
11	617	20.00	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE G	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
12	832	1.00	LS	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	832	5000.00	EA	EROSION CONTROL	\$1.10	\$5,500.00	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
14	605	486.00	FT	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	\$13.20	\$6,415.20	\$6.50	\$4.00	\$10.50	\$5,103.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$7,776.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$4,860.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$7,290.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$6,804.00
15	611	14.00	EA	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$111.00	\$500.00	\$611.00	\$8,554.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00
16	611	50.00	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
17	611	4.00	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$66.00	\$264.00	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$28.00	\$200.00	\$228.00	\$912.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$13.00	\$60.00	\$73.00	\$292.00
18	611	50.00	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$850.00
19	611	100.00	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$71.50	\$7,150.00	\$56.00	\$40.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$70.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00
20	611	11.00	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$66.00	\$726.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$15.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$132.00	\$1,452.00
21	611	135.00	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$77.00	\$10,395.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$20.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$79.00	\$70.00	\$149.00	\$20,115.00	\$16.00	\$70.00	\$86.00	\$11,610.00
22	611	35.00	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$88.00	\$3,080.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$17.00	\$70.00	\$87.00	\$3,045.00
23	611	1.00	EA	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: CITY OF CANTON SQUARE TOP CATCH BASIN	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,243.00	\$2,243.00	\$2,243.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
24	611	1.00	EA	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: CITY OF CANTON CURB INLET CATCH BASIN	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,521.00	\$3,521.00	\$3,521.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	611	6.00	EA	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$170.00	\$500.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
26	611	1.00	EA	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,722.00	\$3,722.00	\$3,722.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
27	611	1.00	EA	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
28	SPEC	10.00	VERT. FT.	CATCH BASIN, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE (CONTINGENCY)	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$414.00	\$514.00	\$5,140.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
29	SPEC	20.00	VERT. FT.	MANHOLE, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE (CONTINGENCY)	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$414.00	\$514.00	\$10,280.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
30	SPEC	11000.00	LB	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	\$1.65	\$18,150.00	\$0.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$0.50	\$3.50	\$38,500.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$16,500.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$22,000.00
31	253	11.00	SY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$85.00	\$60.00	\$145.00	\$1,595.00	\$100.00	\$214.00	\$314.00	\$3,454.00	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00
32	254	4832.00	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$5.50	\$26,576.00	\$1.80	\$1.20	\$3.00	\$14,496.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$14,496.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$19,328.00	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$2.80	\$13,529.60	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$14,496.00
33	301	49.00	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	\$302.50	\$14,822.50	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$380.00	\$18,620.00	\$100.00	\$93.00	\$193.00	\$9,457.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$29.00	\$20.00	\$49.00	\$2,401.00	\$100.00	\$88.00	\$188.00	\$9,212.00
34	304	330.00	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$67.10	\$22,143.00	\$33.50	\$30.00	\$63.50	\$20,955.00	\$50.00	\$33.00	\$83.00	\$27,390.00	\$32.00	\$11.00	\$43.00	\$14,190.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$40.00	\$28.00	\$68.00	\$22,440.00
35	407	729.00	GAL	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	\$11.00	\$8,019.00	\$2.80	\$2.00	\$4.80	\$3,499.20	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$2,916.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2,187.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$1,822.50	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2,187.00
36	408	176.00	GAL	PRIME COAT	\$11.00	\$1,936.00	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.00	\$1.50	\$5.50	\$968.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$1,056.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$1,056.00
37	424	110.00	CY	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A	\$286.00	\$31,460.00	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$290.00	\$31,900.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$290.00	\$31,900.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$130.00	\$131.00	\$261.00	\$28,710.00	\$142.00	\$140.00	\$282.00	\$31,020.00
38	441	183.00	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), PG 64-22	\$275.00	\$50,325.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$23,790.00	\$100.00	\$96.00	\$196.00	\$35,868.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$36,600.00	\$76.00	\$100.00	\$176.00	\$32,208.00	\$145.00	\$46.00	\$191.00	\$34,953.00
39	452	105.00	SY	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QCIP	\$9.90	\$1,039.50	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$50.00	\$24.00	\$74.00	\$7,770.00	\$45.00	\$63.00	\$108.00	\$11,340.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$18.00	\$50.00	\$68.00	\$7,140.00
40	608	2536.00	SF	3" CONCRETE WALK	\$6.60	\$16,737.60	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$6.50	\$16,484.00	\$2.00	\$2.30	\$4.30	\$10,904.80	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$20,288.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$25,360.00	\$2.00	\$5.00		

54	614	3.00	EA	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$66.00	\$198.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$38.00	\$46.00	\$84.00	\$252.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
55	614	1.00	EA	WORK ZONE WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72" CLASS III, 642 PAINT	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$69.00	\$70.00	\$139.00	\$139.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$22.00	\$60.00	\$82.00	\$82.00
56	616	2.00	MGAL	WATER	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
57	616	0.20	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$675.00	\$135.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00
58	625	10.00	EA	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	\$1,980.00	\$19,800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,111.00	\$21,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00
59	625	122.00	FT	NO. 2 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	\$2.20	\$268.40	\$3.15	\$2.00	\$5.15	\$628.30	\$1.16	\$2.00	\$3.16	\$385.52	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$366.00	\$3.00	\$2.15	\$5.15	\$628.30	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$366.00
60	625	8026.00	FT	NO. 6 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	\$2.20	\$17,657.20	\$1.00	\$0.80	\$1.80	\$14,446.80	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$1.70	\$13,644.20	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$16,052.00	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$1.80	\$14,446.80	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$16,052.00
61	625	12.00	EA	PULL BOX, MISC.: LIGHTING, 725.06, 17" x 30"	\$825.00	\$9,900.00	\$285.00	\$200.00	\$485.00	\$5,820.00	\$300.00	\$256.00	\$556.00	\$6,672.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$285.00	\$200.00	\$485.00	\$5,820.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
62	625	1969.00	FT	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051 AS PER PLAN	\$5.50	\$10,829.50	\$8.00	\$4.60	\$12.60	\$24,809.40	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$13,783.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$9,845.00	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$12.50	\$24,612.50	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$39,380.00
63	625	2386.00	FT	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	\$7.70	\$18,372.20	\$7.00	\$4.25	\$11.25	\$26,842.50	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$23,860.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$16,702.00	\$6.25	\$5.00	\$11.25	\$26,842.50	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$22.00	\$52,492.00
64	625	10.00	EA	GROUND ROD, AS PER PLAN	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$161.00	\$361.00	\$3,610.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
65	625	2.00	EA	POWER SERVICE (LIGHTING), AS PER PLAN	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,985.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,985.00	\$35,970.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
66	625	3162.00	FT	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE, AS PER PLAN	\$1.10	\$3,478.20	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$474.30	\$0.08	\$0.20	\$0.28	\$885.36	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.50	\$1,581.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$0.15	\$474.30	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$1,581.00
67	625	9.00	EA	LIGHT POLE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$825.00	\$7,425.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$335.00	\$3,015.00	\$0.00	\$333.00	\$333.00	\$2,997.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$335.00	\$3,015.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
68	625	9.00	EA	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
69	625	10.00	EA	LIGHTING, MISC.: TEST HOLE PERFORMED	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
70	620	9.00	EA	DELINEATOR REMOVED AND REERECTED	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$110.00	\$990.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$720.00
71	630	294.00	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	\$11.00	\$3,234.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$7,350.00	\$4.58	\$4.69	\$9.27	\$2,725.38	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$2,940.00	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$7,350.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$8,232.00
72	630	11.00	EA	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$32.00	\$29.20	\$61.20	\$673.20	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$32.00	\$82.00	\$902.00
73	630	164.00	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	\$27.50	\$4,510.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$2,952.00	\$10.63	\$7.71	\$18.34	\$3,007.76	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$18.00	\$2,952.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00
74	630	12.00	EA	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	\$291.50	\$3,498.00	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$154.00	\$152.00	\$306.00	\$3,672.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$145.00	\$140.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$208.00	\$100.00	\$308.00	\$3,696.00
75	630	15.00	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$27.50	\$412.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$14.50	\$7.73	\$22.23	\$333.45	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$330.00
76	630	2.00	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$67.00	\$134.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$70.00	\$82.00	\$164.00
77	630	15.00	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	\$27.50	\$412.50	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$16.23	\$22.23	\$333.45	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$420.00
78	630	10.00	EA	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$61.00	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$540.00
79	630	3.00	EA	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	\$44.00	\$132.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$5.57	\$18.66	\$24.23	\$72.69	\$1.00	\$29.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$66.00
80	630	5.00	EA	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$2.00	\$37.00	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$14.00	\$90.00	\$104.00	\$520.00
81	644	0.20	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6"	\$7,040.00	\$1,408.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$760.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,016.00	\$4,056.00	\$811.20	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$760.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$820.00
82	644	0.06	MILE	LANE LINE, 6"	\$4,675.00	\$280.50	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$168.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,434.00	\$3,112.00	\$186.72	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$168.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$186.00
83	644	0.08	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$13,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$680.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,812.00	\$6,112.00	\$488.96	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$480.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$680.00	\$600.00	\$8,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$736.00
84	644	587.00	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	\$2.20	\$1,291.40	\$0.85	\$0.40	\$1.25	\$733.75	\$1.11	\$1.12	\$2.23	\$1,309.01	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1,761.00	\$0.60	\$0.65	\$1.25	\$733.75	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,174.00
85	644	353.00	FT	STOP LINE	\$6.60	\$2,329.80	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2,118.00	\$3.62	\$3.00	\$6.62	\$2,336.86	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$2,471.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2,118.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$2,471.00
86	644	665.00	FT	CROSSWALK LINE	\$3.30	\$2,194.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1,995.00	\$2.25	\$1.25	\$3.50	\$2,327.50	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$2,660.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$1,995.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1,995.00
87	644	30.00	FT	CHEVRON MARKING	\$7.70	\$231.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$3.62	\$3.00	\$6.62	\$198.60	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
88	644	89.00	FT	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	\$2.20	\$195.80	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$0.85	\$1.10	\$1.95	\$173.55	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$178.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$267.00
89	644	13.00	EA	LANE ARROW	\$99.00	\$1,287.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$42.00	\$52.50	\$94.50	\$1,228.50	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$1,755.00
90	644	8.00	EA	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	\$412.50	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$365.00	\$2,920.00	\$161.00	\$134.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$180.00	\$185.00	\$365.00	\$2,920.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
91	625	537.00	FT	CONDUIT,4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	\$27.50	\$14,767.50	\$2.00	\$1.30	\$3.30	\$1,772.10	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$8,055.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$40,275.00	\$2.00	\$1.30	\$3.30	\$1,772.10	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$16,110.00
92	625	6.00	EA	PULL BOX, 725.06, 17" x 30"	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$256.00	\$556.00	\$3,336.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
93	625	2.00	EA	PULL BOX, 725.06, 36"x 36"	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$417.00	\$1,417.00	\$2,834.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
94	625	10.00	EA	GROUND ROD, AS PER PLAN	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$161.00	\$361.00	\$3,610.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
95	625	537.00	FT	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	\$1.10	\$590.70	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$80.55	\$0.08	\$0.20	\$0.28	\$150.36	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.50	\$268.50	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$0.15	\$80.55	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$537.00
96	632	1.00	LS	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$											